
APRIL 26, 2017 HEARINGS 
 

 
ARKANSAS RESIDENTIAL CONTRACTORS COMMITTEE 
 
VS 
 
PHILLIP HEFNER 
 

ORDER 
 The Committee voted unanimously that PHILLIP HEFNER shall pay a civil 
penalty of $400.00 per day for 3 days for a total of $1,200.00 for violation of 
Section 17-25-505 payable to the Committee within twenty (20) days.  The 
Committee further ordered that a cease and desist order be issued against 
PHILLIP HEFNER to prevent him from performing work in violation.  PHILLIP 
HEFNER shall refrain from bidding on or performing work as a residential 
contractor prior to being licensed with the Residential Contractors Committee. 
 
 
 
ARKANSAS RESIDENTIAL CONTRACTORS COMMITTEE 
 
VS 
 
FELIPE OSORIO 
 

ORDER 
 The Committee voted unanimously that FELIPE OSORIO shall pay a civil 
penalty of $400.00 per day for 23 days for a total of $9,200.00 for violation of 
Section 17-25-505 payable to the Committee within twenty (20) days.  The 
Committee further ordered that a cease and desist order be issued against 
FELIPE OSORIO to prevent him from performing work in violation.  FELIPE 
OSORIO shall refrain from bidding on or performing work as a residential 
contractor prior to being licensed with the Residential Contractors Committee. 
 
 
ARKANSAS RESIDENTIAL CONTRACTORS COMMITTEE 
 
VS 
 
DAN CURTWRIGHT, D/B/A D C CONSTRUCTION 
 

ORDER 
 The Committee voted unanimously that DAN CURTWRIGHT, d/b/a D C 
CONSTRUCTION shall pay a civil penalty of $400.00 per day for 30 days for a 



total of $12,000.00 for violation of Section 17-25-505 payable to the Committee 
within twenty (20) days.  The Committee further ordered that a cease and desist 
order be issued against DAN CURTWRIGHT, d/b/a D C CONSTRUCTION to 
prevent him from performing work in violation.  DAN CURTWRIGHT, d/b/a D C 
CONSTRUCTION shall refrain from bidding on or performing work as a 
residential contractor prior to being licensed with the Residential Contractors 
Committee. 
 
 
 
 
ARKANSAS RESIDENTIAL CONTRACTORS COMMITTEE 
 
VS 
 
DUSTIN HENDERSON  
 

ORDER 
 The Committee voted unanimously that DUSTIN HENDERSON shall pay 
a civil penalty of $400.00 per day for 4 days for a total of $1,600.00 for violation 
of Section 17-25-505 payable to the Committee within twenty (20) days.  
However, this penalty shall be reduced to $800.00 if DUSTIN HENDERSON 
resolves the issues with the roof.  The Committee further ordered that a cease 
and desist order be issued against DUSTIN HENDERSON to prevent him from 
performing work in violation.  DUSTIN HENDERSON shall refrain from bidding 
on or performing work as a residential contractor prior to being licensed with the 
Residential Contractors Committee. 
 
 
 
ARKANSAS RESIDENTIAL CONTRACTORS COMMITTEE 
 
VS 
 
TYLER MALOTT, D/B/A MALOTT ROOFING 
 

ORDER 
 The Committee voted unanimously that TYLER MALOTT, d/b/a MALOTT 
ROOFING shall pay a civil penalty of $400.00 per day for 18 days for a total of 
$7,200.00 for violation of Section 17-25-505 payable to the Committee within 
twenty (20) days.  The Committee further ordered that a cease and desist order 
be issued against TYLER MALOTT, d/b/a MALOTT ROOFING to prevent him 
from performing work in violation.  TYLER MALOTT, d/b/a MALOTT ROOFING 
shall refrain from bidding on or performing work as a residential contractor prior 
to being licensed with the Residential Contractors Committee. 



 
 

SETTLEMENT AGREEMENTS 
 
43189 WOODLIFE, INC. $4,000.00 reduced to $400.00 if no further violations 
for 2 years 
43241 BILLY HOWARD YOUNG, JR. $4,000.00 reduced to $400.00 if no 
further violations for 2 years 
30373 C3 CONSULTING, INC $7,800.00 reduced to $3,900.00 if no further 
violations for 3 years 
43184 CHRIS LUENEMANN DBA - LUENEMANN FLOORING $3,600.00 
reduced to $300.00 if no further violations for 3 years and pay any judgment 
obtained by homeowner 
23967 LARRY BRIAN TURNER DBA - TURNER PROPERTIES $8,000.00 
reduced to $400.00 if no further violations for 3 years and pay any judgement 


